Crown Estate Bill [HL]

AMENDMENT TO BE MOVED IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

Clause 3

LORD BERKELEY

Clause 3, page 2, line 15, at end insert ", or after the Crown Estate Commissioners have published the Crown Estate's lease extension policy and a Minister of the Crown has tabled a motion in both Houses of Parliament to debate that policy, whichever is the later."

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment would require the Crown Estate to fulfil part of the Crown undertaking given during Report stage of the passage of the Leasehold and Freehold Reform Act 2024, specifically the commitment that it would publish its lease extension policy.

HL Bill 5(d) 59/1

Crown Estate Bill [HL]

AMENDMENT TO BE MOVED IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

13 September 2024

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS

HL Bill 5(d) 59/1